

OFFICE OF THE POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR WEST YORKSHIRE

Record of Decision made by the Police and Crime Commissioner

Title/Subject: PCC Community Safety Fund 2020/21

Serial No: DP0117

Summary:

The PCC has continued to pass funding to partners since his election in November 2012 through his Community Safety Fund and seeks to continue the arrangement in 2020/21.

Requested Decision:

The PCC agrees to continue to passport the Community Safety Fund to those partners currently receiving it in 2020/21 at the current level of £5.18m. The budget has been identified through the annual budget setting process and will remain at the same rate as 2019/20.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		Treasurer
		Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner
		Interim Chief Executive

Police and Cr	ime Commissioner Decision:
Agreed	
Signature:	M. B. Willin

Title: Police and Crime Commissioner for West Yorkshire

Date: 31 January 2020